By the Lord Lieutenant and Council of Ireland. EBRINGTON,

THEREAS by an Order of the Lord Lieutenant and Council of Ireland, bearing date the Twenty-eighth day of March, in the Year One thousand eight hundred and thirtyeight, in pursuance of the provisions of an Act passed in the First Year of the Reign of Her present Majesty, entitled, "An Act to make more " effectual provisions relating to the Police in the "District of Dublin Metropolis," the Police District of Dublin Metropolis, as defined under said Act, was divided into Four Divisions, as in said Order is particularly set forth and mentioned: And Whereas by an Act passed in a Session of Parliament held in the Second and Third Years of the Reign of Her said Majesty, entitled "An "Act to make further provisions relating to the "Police in the District of Dublin Metropolis,"

it is enacted, that it shall be lawful for the Lord Lieutenant, or other Chief Governor or Governors, from time to time, by the advice of the Privy Council, to order that any Parish, or Place, or Places, in the County of Dublin, or County of the City of Dublin, of which any part shall be on the South side of that portion of the River Anna Liffey which is Eastward of Her Majesty's Castle of Dublin, or on the South side of the Bay or Harbour of Dublin, and shall be within eight miles of Her Majesty's said Castle of Dublin, and within four miles of the said River, or Bay, or Harbour, shall, after a certain day, to be named in such Order, be added to and form part of the said Metropolitan Police District, and that thereupon, and by force of such Order, such Parish, or Place or Places, shall be and become, to all intents and purposes, part of such Police District, as if the same had been originally included in such District by virtue of the said recited Act: And Whereas it is expedient that certain Places, herein-after particularly set forth and mentioned, shall be added to and form part of the Police District of Dublin Metropolis, and should, when so added, he annexed to One of the said Four Divisions, now called the B, or College Division, as set out in and by the said Order of the Twenty-eighth day of March, One thousand eight hundred and thirty-eight:

Now WE, the Lord Lieutenant and Council of Ireland, in pursuance of the powers vected in Us, under and by virtue of the said recited Act of the Second and Third Years of the

Reign of Her said Majesty, Do order, that from and after the Tenth day of March next ensuing the date of this Our Order, the several Places situate within the bounds or limits following, shall be added to and form part of the Police District of Dublin Metropolis, that is to say, from the left bank of the river Dodder, One furlong statute measure, from the right of the bridge of Donnybrook, running Two furlongs statute measure, to the right of the line of road from Dublin to the sea shore at Killiney, by the line of road more particularly defined as follows-from the bridge over the Dodder at Donnybrook, along the line of road leading through the village of Stillorgan, by Galloping Green to Fenrock—thence by the cross road of Dean's Grange to the Kill of the Grange' from the Kill of the Grange, by the Rochestown road and the Glengarry or Sallynoggins' road, to Minor's Hill-thence by Bessville, Anglesea, and Coolmeen road, towards Killiney Castle, and by the said road to the gate of Mount Malpasthence by the Southern wall of said Mount, or Killiney Hill, to the nearest point of the low water mark of the sea shore to said Southern wall—thence by the low water mark of said shore, viâ Bullock, including the Harbour of Kingstown, till it joins the present boundary of the Police District of Dublin Metropolis, as defined in the said Order, at the Lighthouse at the termination of the South Wall; and that the boundary from the bridge over the Dodder at Donnybrook, by the line of road above defined, shall be held to include the full breadth of said road, and Two furlongs, statute measure, to the right or exterior of said road, and which furlongs shall be, to all intents and purposes, part of said Police District, and subject to the like rates and assessments as any part of the said District is or shall be liable. And We do further order and direct, that the several Places situate and being within the bounds and limits herein-above described, shall be added to, and from and after the said Tenth day of March, form part of the B or College Division of Police, with and in addition to the several Places already comprised therein, as the same is set out and defined in the said Order of the Twentyeighth day of March, One thousand eight hundred and thirty-eight; the whole to form One Division, to be called the B or College Division of Police; the other Three Divisions of said Dis-

to take Notice.

Given at the Council Chamber, in Dublin, this 7th day of March, 1840

this 7th day of March, 1840.

Plunket, C. Rd. Dublin. Stephen Cashel.
A. R. Blake. T. F. Kennedy. Maziere Brady.

trict to remain as defined and named in the said

Order; of which all Persons concerned are desired